
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 

DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY 
 

LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3013 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 5th DECEMBER, 2016 
 

Funds for Schools 

3013. SHRI RAJESHBHAI CHUDASAMA: 
 
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 
 
(a) the total number of schools in the country that are fully or partially funded by the 
Government, State/UT-wise; and 
 
(b) the total number of differently-abled students in these schools, State/UT-wise? 
 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 

(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA) 
 

 

(a): State/UT-wise details of Government and Government aided elementary and 

secondary schools including Kendriya Vidyalayas and Navodaya Vidyalayas are at 

Annexure-I. 
 

 

(b): State/UT-wise details of differently-abled students enrolled in these schools are 

at Annexure-II. 
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ANNEXURE-I 

 
ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED 
QUESTION NO. 3013, ASKED BY SHRI RAJESHBHAI CHUDASAMA, TO BE ANSWERED 
ON 05.12.2016 REGARDING “FUNDS FOR SCHOOLS” 
 

 

Statement showing details of Govt. and Govt. aided schools 
 

Sl. 
No. 

State/UT Elementary 
Schools* 
 

Secondary & 
Senior Secondary 
Schools* 

Kendriya 
Vidyalayas 

Navodaya 
Vidyalayas 

1 Andaman & Nicobar Islands 342 100 2 2
2 Andhra Pradesh 46673 6606 31 15
3 Arunachal Pradesh 93004 326 15 16
4 Assam 139335 5336 55 27
5 Bihar 185666 5606 47 39
6 Chandigarh 231997 103 5 1
7 Chhattisgarh 278328 4373 28 17
8 Dadra & Nagar Haveli 324659 30 1 1
9 Daman & Diu 370990 30 1 2
10 Delhi 417321 1261 44 2
11 Goa 463652 389 5 2
12 Gujarat 509983 6371 44 25
13 Haryana 556314 3520 29 20
14 Himachal Pradesh 602645 2534 25 12
15 Jammu & Kashmir 648976 2507 37 17
16 Jharkhand 695307 2740 32 24
17 Karnataka 741638 9172 45 28
18 Kerala 787969 2714 36 14
19 Lakshadweep 834300 14 1 1
20 Madhya Pradesh 880631 7963 98 50
21 Maharashtra 926962 16444 57 33
22 Manipur 973293 487 8 11
23 Meghalaya 1019624 745 7 8
24 Mizoram 1065955 421 4 8
25 Nagaland 1112286 322 5 11
26 Odisha 1158617 8346 57 31
27 Puducherry 1204948 169 4 4
28 Punjab 1251279 4435 49 21
29 Rajasthan 1297610 13988 68 34
30 Sikkim 1343941 195 2 4
31 Tamil Nadu 1390272 8261 42 0
32 Telangana 1436603 5945 32 9
33 Tripura 1482934 933 9 4
34 Uttar Pradesh 1529265 6809 110 70
35 Uttarakhand 1575596 2706 43 13
36 West Bengal 1621927 8828 58 18
 Total 1668258 140729 1136 594

 

Source: *Unified District Information System for Education, 2015‐16 



 
 

ANNEXURE-II 
 

 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED 
QUESTION NO. 3013, ASKED BY SHRI RAJESHBHAI CHUDASAMA, TO BE ANSWERED 
ON 05.12.2016 REGARDING “FUNDS FOR SCHOOLS” 
 

 

Statement showing details of differently-abled students enrolled in Govt. and Govt. aided schools 
 

 

Sl. 
No. 

State/UT Elementary 
Schools* 
 

Secondary & 
Senior Secondary 
Schools* 

Kendriya 
Vidyalayas 

Navodaya 
Vidyalayas 

1 Andaman & Nicobar Islands 450 179 9 2
2 Andhra Pradesh 69013 10346 80 133
3 Arunachal Pradesh 4783 573 7 21
4 Assam 70200 3237 82 71
5 Bihar 196702 9624 161 389
6 Chandigarh 3517 1170 21 0
7 Chhattisgarh 67716 4910 188 105
8 Dadra & Nagar Haveli 372 118 10 3
9 Daman & Diu 111 25 0 0
10 Delhi 14470 7230 419 6
11 Goa 3882 199 0 0
12 Gujarat 79702 12182 69 86
13 Haryana 26457 4681 63 61
14 Himachal Pradesh 9336 2688 20 25
15 Jammu & Kashmir 20026 2534 36 5
16 Jharkhand 65912 2509 50 144
17 Karnataka 90168 11302 194 277
18 Kerala 100008 19941 181 50
19 Lakshadweep 241 42 0 0
20 Madhya Pradesh 117551 12523 488 262
21 Maharashtra 235407 40680 196 244
22 Manipur 6110 403 14 7
23 Meghalaya 5705 185 2 1
24 Mizoram 6433 895 1 0
25 Nagaland 3340 627 3 0
26 Odisha 103575 8462 213 293
27 Puducherry 824 301 10 1
28 Punjab 80371 7165 70 32
29 Rajasthan 93330 4982 107 131
30 Sikkim 825 111 0 0
31 Tamil Nadu 133710 11433 134 0
32 Telangana 51835 5716 129 73
33 Tripura 3412 723 10 5
34 Uttar Pradesh 230400 7039 409 503
35 Uttarakhand 8236 1483 49 49
36 West Bengal 152187 26569 158 65
 Total 2056317 222787 3583 3044

 

Source: *Unified District Information System for Education, 2015‐16 


